

**RITA FINANCE AND LEASING LIMITED**

(Formerly known as Rita Holdings Limited)  
 Regd. Office: 324A, IITD Floor, Aggarwal Plaza, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi-110085  
 E mail: ritaholdingsltd@gmail.com, Website: www.ritaholdings.in,  
 Tel: 011-27860681 Phone: +91-9810260127 CIN: L67120DL1981PLC01741

**Extracts of the Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results For the Quarter ended December 31, 2018**

Sl. No.	Particulars	₹ in Lakhs		
		Quarter Ended	Year to date figures	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
		31.12.2018 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2018 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2017 (Un-Audited)
1.	Revenue from operations	10.68	32.09	5.66
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.71	22.46	2.69
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.71	22.46	2.69
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.45	16.62	2.00
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6.45	16.62	2.00
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	280.00	280.00	280.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	165.23	165.23	78.11
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic :	0.23	0.59	0.07
	2. Diluted :	0.23	0.59	0.07

**Note:**  
 1. The Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Monday, February 11, 2019. The Standalone Un-Audited Quarterly Financial Results have been subjected to Limited Review Report pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 received from the Statutory Auditors of the company.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.mseil.in) and the Company i.e. (www.ritaholdings.in).  
 3. The information relating to Total Comprehensive Income and other comprehensive income are not furnished as Ind-AS is not yet applicable to the company.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**RITA FINANCE AND LEASING LIMITED**  
 (Formerly known as Rita Holdings Limited)  
 Sd/-  
**Pawan Kumar Mittal**  
 Director  
 DIN: 00749265

**KAKATIYA CEMENT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

REGD. OFFICE: 1-10-140/1, "GURUKRUPA", ASHOK NAGAR, HYDERABAD - 500 020.  
 CIN: L26942TG1979PLC002485 Website: www.kakatiyacements.com

Extract of the un-audited financial results for the quarter ended 31.12.2018 (₹ in lacs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		9 Month period ended		Year ended
		31.12.2018	31.12.2017	31.12.2018	31.12.2017	
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	3123.25	3538.10	7640.39	14798.62	16462.85
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(235.31)	(453.71)	(160.14)	1819.05	1482.03
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(235.31)	(453.71)	(160.14)	1819.05	1482.03
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(233.27)	(561.26)	(183.58)	957.12	1047.96
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(244.62)	(559.51)	(217.63)	962.37	1082.90
6.	Equity Share Capital	777.39	777.39	777.39	777.39	777.39
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	21246.61
8.	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(3.00)	(7.22)	(2.36)	12.38	13.48
	1. Basic : (Rs.)					
	2. Diluted: (Rs.)					

**Note:**  
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09.02.2019  
 2. In terms of Sec.133 of the Companies Act, 2013, the company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind. AS) w.e.f., 1st April 2017 and these financial results have been prepared.  
 3. These Financial Results are published pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.  
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarterly and Nine-month period ended 31.12.2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Quarterly and Nine-month period financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd at www.bseindia.com and at www.nseindia.com and the Company's website at www.kakatiyacements.com.

Place: Hyderabad For KAKATIYA CEMENT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
 Sd/- P. VEERAAH  
 CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 Date: 09.02.2019

**MTNL seeks claims of up to ₹500 crore from DoT**

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
 New Delhi, February 11



**The settlement of claims is critical for MTNL, which runs monthly salary tab of nearly ₹180 crore and is yet to pay wages for January**

**CASH-STRAPPED MTNL HAS** approached the department of telecommunications (DoT) seeking claims of about ₹500 crore under multiple heads, including rendering of communications services and reimbursement of employee-related payments made, according to a source.

A source in the DoT said the claims are spread over years and that the request is currently under examination. "MTNL has raised claims dating back to the year 2000-01 onwards. In all, it has sought about ₹500 crore on various grounds," the official with knowledge of the matter said.

The claims by Mahanagar Telephone Nigam (MTNL) pertain to telecom facilities provided to the DoT, compensation

for retirement benefits given to employees who were originally from the DoT (along with interest), and buildings of the state-

owned corporation leased to the DoT, among others.

The settlement of claims is critical for MTNL, which runs monthly salary tab of nearly ₹180 crore and is yet to pay wages for January.

When contacted, a top MTNL official confirmed that the claims have indeed been raised under various heads, including services already rendered to the DoT, but pointed out that it adds up to roughly ₹300-350 crore.

During the current fiscal (up to September 30, 2018), MTNL's revenue stood at ₹1,229 crore, with losses pegged at ₹1,802 crore.

The telecom PSU is slated to announce its earnings for the December quarter on February 14.

For 2017-18, the revenue of MTNL, which operates in telecom circles of Delhi and Mumbai, stood at ₹3,116 crore, with loss of ₹2,973 crore.

**RAMGOPAL POLYTEX LIMITED**

CIN: L17110MH1981PLC024145 Website: www.ramgopalpolytex.com Email: ramgopal@vsnl.com  
 Regd. Office: Greenex Clearing House, B-1, 2 & 3, Gosrani Compound, Rehna Village, Bhiwandi, Thane - 421 302.  
 Corp. Office: 701, Tulsiyani Chambers, Free press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021  
 Tel.: 022 22834838 Fax: 022 22851085

**EXTRACT STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2018**

(₹ in Lacs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended
		31.12.2018	31.12.2018	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	442.69	685.34	-
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(5.91)	(35.96)	(34.54)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.91)	(36.03)	(34.54)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.91)	(36.03)	(34.54)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(6.17)	(34.65)	(33.97)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,439.63	1,439.63	1,439.63
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised)	(0.04)	(0.25)	(0.24)

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31/12/2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.ramgopalpolytex.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Ramgopal Polytex Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**(SANJAY JATIA)**  
 Chairman and Managing Director (DIN:00913405)

**YAMINI INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED**

CIN NO. L67120MH1983PLC029133  
 Address: C-710, CRYSTAL PLAZA, OPP. INFINITY MALL NEW LINK ROAD, ANDHERI (WEST) MUMBAI -400053  
 Email ID: yamininvestments@gmail.com; Website: www.yamininvestments.com

**(EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2018)**

Rs. Lacs except EPS

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Month ended		Year ended	
		31st Dec., 2018	30th Sep, 2018	31st Dec., 2017	31st Dec., 2017		31st March, 2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1.	Total income from operations	19.04	14.62	36.95	86.50	245.5	456.77
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before exceptional items and Tax	11.78	8.06	-7.53	34.41	36.25	18.282
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	8.75	2.23	-7.53	25.55	22.70	12.99
4.	Equity Share Capital	5257.26	5257.26	5257.26	5257.26	5257.26	5257.26
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
6.	Earning Per Share (of Re. 1/-each)						
	Basic	0.0017	0.0004	-0.0014	0.0049	0.0043	0.0029
	Diluted	0.0017	0.0004	-0.0014	0.0049	0.0043	0.0029

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

YAMINI INVESTMENTS COMPANY LTD  
 Sd/-  
**Name: VANDANA AGARWAL**  
 Designation: Whole-Time Director  
 DIN: 02347593

**ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited**

Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135

Registered Office: 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001.  
 Corporate Office: One BKC, 13<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051.  
 Tel.: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, Website: www.icicipruamc.com,  
 Email id: enquiry@icicipruamc.com  
 Central Service Office: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Block B-2, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063. Tel.: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26868313

**Notice-cum-Addendum to the Scheme Information Document (SID) and Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of ICICI Prudential Fixed Maturity Plan - Series 85 - 1168 Days Plan E (the Scheme)**

Investors are requested to note the following changes in the SID and KIM of the Scheme:

**Extension of New Fund Offer (NFO) period:**

The NFO period of the Scheme has been extended till February 20, 2019 (Wednesday). Accordingly, switch-in requests from equity schemes will be accepted up to February 15, 2019, till the cutoff time applicable for switches and MICR cheques till the end of business hours on February 15, 2019.

Switch-in requests from other than equity schemes will be accepted up to February 20, 2019 till the cut-off time applicable for switches. Transfer cheques and Real Time Gross Settlement (RTGS) requests will be accepted till the end of business hours on February 20, 2019.

All other provisions of the SID/KIM/addenda of the Scheme except as specifically modified herein above remains unchanged.

This Notice-cum-addendum forms an integral part of the SID/KIM/addenda of the Scheme of ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund, as amended from time to time.

For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Authorised Signatory**

Place: Mumbai  
 Date : February 11, 2019  
 No. 007/02/2019

CALL: MTNL/BSNL: 1800 222 999 • Others : 1800 200 6666 • Or, apply online at www.icicipruamc.com

As part of the Go Green Initiative, investors are encouraged to register/update their e-mail id and mobile number with us to support paper-less communications.

**Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.**

**L&T Mutual Fund**

6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Brindavan, Plot No. 177 call 1800 2000 400  
 C. S. T. Road, Kalina, email investor.line@lntmf.co.in  
 Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098 www.ltfs.com



**Notice**

Notice is hereby given that with effect from February 12, 2019, the address of Service Centre of Computer Age Management Services Private Limited ("CAMS"), the Registrar and Transfer Agent to the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund located at Tirunelveli will change and the new address is as follows:

Existing Address	New Address
No. 51/72, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, K.A.P Complex, (Nachiyar Super Market - Upstairs) Trivanand Road, Palayamkottai, Tirunelveli 627 002 Email id: camstrv@camsonline.com	No. F4, Maghem Surakasa Apartments Thiruvananthapuram Road, Tirunelveli 627 002 Email id: camstrv@camsonline.com

Investors are requested to take note of the above.

For L&T Investment Management Limited  
 (Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

**Kailash Kulkarni**  
 Chief Executive Officer

Date : February 11, 2019  
 Place: Mumbai

**Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.**

**VINDHYA TELELINKS LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Udyog Vihar, P.O.Chorhata, Rewa - 486 006 (M.P.)  
 CIN: L31300MP1983PLC002134  
 Telephone No: 07662 - 400400 • Fax No: 07662 - 400591  
 Email: headoffice@vtirewa.com • Website: www.vtirewa.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2018**

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended
		31.12.2018	31.12.2017	31.12.2018	31.12.2017	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	52285.86	32047.98	149379.27	91685.92	135138.46
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5818.25	2557.58	19221.41	8503.51	12600.70
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5818.25	2557.58	19221.41	8503.51	12600.70
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3775.71	1663.64	12678.93	5668.91	8333.07
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6241.04	3049.12	19587.76	7152.76	9621.32
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)	1184.57	1184.21	1184.57	1184.21	1184.21
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	-	-	-	-	51726.66
8.	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)	31.86	14.04	106.99	47.84	70.32

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2018, as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above quarterly and nine months ended Financial Results are available on the stock exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website: www.vtirewa.com.

for Vindhya Telelinks Limited  
 (Harsh V. Lodha)  
 Chairman  
 DIN: 00394094

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : 11.02.2019

**Shivalik Rasayan Limited**

Regd. Office: Village Kollhupani, P. O. Chandanwari, Dehradun - 248007  
 Corporate Office: 1506, Chiranjiv Tower, 43, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019  
 (CIN: L24237UR1979PLC005041) E-mail: cs@shivalikrasayan.com, Website: www.shivalikrasayan.com

**Extracts of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31.12.2018**

(In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited			
		31.12.2018	30.09.2018	31.12.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2018	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	
1.	Total income from operations (net)	1262.49	1119.02	1013.35	3665.37	3250.62	4434.48	3690.86	4548.38	3821.09	12915.73	11560.22	15773.98
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	73.92	87.74	168.8	343.38	467.88	637.02	439.52	598.72	509.46	1673.93	1480.78	2027.02
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	73.92	87.74	168.8	343.38	467.88	637.02	439.52	598.72	509.46	1673.93	1480.78	2027.02
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	75.92	97.18	109.95	329.31	305.79	513.44	316.37	453.16	393.95	1247.93	1130.83	1524.71
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	75.92	97.18	109.95	329.31	305.79	513.44	316.37	453.16	393.95	1247.93	1130.83	1524.71
6.	Equity Share Capital	688.96	526	420.8	688.96	420.8	688.96	6					